



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1037/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Ms. Nikita
Anand, Advocates

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

1. Summons could not be issued to the defendant since inadvertently, plaintiffs could not deposit the PF. Let the PF be now filed within a week and thereafter, summons be issued to the defendant through all modes.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 11.03.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 11.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any