



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1037/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Nikita Anand, Advocate.

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Mr. Avijit Kumar,
Ms. N. Parvati and Ms. Alka Bisht,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
11.03.2025

1. Ms. Sneha Jain, counsel enters appearance on behalf of the defendant and submits that she would be filing written statement as per the prescribed statutory time limit.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 1st May, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
3. List before the Court on 27th August, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 11, 2025
kd