



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1037/2024
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr. Siddharth
Sharma, Advocates

Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh (VC),
Advocate for the Proposed
Plaintiffs

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. N.Parvati, Mr. Avijit Kumar,
Ms. Alka Bisht (VC), Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

**I.A. No. 7147/2025 on behalf of the applicants / proposed
plaintiffs for impleadment.**

1. There is no objection to the present application. Ld. Counsel for the defendant had earlier sought time to file a response but today ld. counsel submits that she has instructions to state that they would not be objecting to the application. Plaintiff is also not objecting to the same. Consequently, the application is **allowed**. IA stands disposed off. Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

CS(COMM) 1037/2024

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified using the Delhi High Court e-Verification Portal as provided in the link mentioned above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:30:35

2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication is in the process of being filed as per rules.



3. Cost imposed on the defendant stands paid / deposited.
4. Registry has listed today IA no. 10426/2025 and IA No. 10428/2025 which have already been disposed off on 25.04.2025. Registry is directed **not** to list these IA's again.
5. Put up for completion of pleadings on 25.08.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:30:35