



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1037/2024
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Ms. Diksha
Punia, Advocates

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. Amended memo of parties pursuant to impleadment of additional plaintiff vide order dated 01.05.2025 has been filed today morning. The same is under scrutiny.
2. Replication to the written statement on behalf of the defendant has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Pleadings are complete.
3. Parties are now directed to file their documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.
4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 27.08.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 27.08.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2025/sk