



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1037/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr. Hardik Saxena and Ms. Diksha Punia, Advs.

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Ms. Julien George, Ms. N. Parvati and Ms. Alka Bisht, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.08.2025**

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completing admission/denial of documents on 09.10.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/hp