



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1037/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advocates

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff admits four documents filed by the defendant which have been identified as Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-4. Rest of the documents have been denied by the plaintiff.
3. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that affidavit of admission / denial to the documents filed vide index dated 14.05.2025 on behalf of the defendant, has not been filed. Hence, these documents are **deemed** to be admitted and have been identified as Ex. D-5 to Ex. D-7.
4. Ld. counsel for the defendant prays for an adjournment as he is appearing through VC.
5. Put up for admission / denial of documents by the defendant on 20.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 10, 2025/sk