



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1037/2024
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi and Mr.
Sanyam Dahiya, Advs.

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. N. Parvati and Ms.
Alka Bisht, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% 20.03.2026

1. Matter is listed for admission/ denial of documents on behalf of defendant. Admission/ denial of documents was carried out by plaintiff on last date of hearing i.e. 10.12.2025.
2. Ld counsel for defendant admits four documents filed by the plaintiff which have been identified as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-4. Rest of the documents have been denied by the defendant.
3. Admission / denial of documents stands complete.
4. Matter is ripe for framing of issues.
5. At joint request, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2026 for further directions.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2026/bk