



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1037/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi and Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Defendant with no objection from the Plaintiffs.
2. At request, list on 14.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026

S.Sharma